05-28-2003	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COV 102457419	U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 107348-07021
MAY 2 2 2003 \$ 5 - 22 - 03	Date: May 22, 2003
To the Assistant Comm Please record the attached origina	
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
N-EC Corporation	Name: Honda Elesys Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address: 18-7, Hiraide Kogyodanchi, Utsunomiya-shi, Tochigi 321-0905 Japan
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Yes
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	
F	
Execution Date: February 14, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,089,682 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the second	B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,089,682 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	B. Patent No.(s) 6,089,682
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,089,682 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/872,334	B. Patent No.(s) 6,089,682
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,089,682 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/872,334  Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) 6,089,682  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,089,682 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/872,334  Additional numbers attached?   5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,089,682  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,089,682 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/872,334  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	B. Patent No.(s) 6,089,682  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6.089,682 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/872,334  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Hame: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC  Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400	B. Patent No.(s) 6,089,682  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6.089,682 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/872,334  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Hame: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC  Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400	B. Patent No.(s) 6,089,682  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Included in attached check.  Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\boldsymbol{2}$ 

May 22, 2003

Date

Charles M. Marmelstein

Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,895

6}}

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the Assignor, NEC CORPORATION, whose address is 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the owner of an undivided partial right, title and interest in an invention entitled:

## ANTILOCK BRAKE CONTROL SYSTEM IN VEHICLE

for which Letters Patent No. 6,089,682 of the United States was issued on July 18, 2000, by virtue of an Assignment recorded at Reel 010319, starting at Frame 0046, on October 20, 1999; and

WHEREAS the Assignee, HONDA ELESYS CO., LTD., whose address is 18-7, Hiraide Kogyodanchi, Utsunomiya-shi, Tochigi 321-0905, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the undivided partial right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its undivided partial right, title and interest in said Letters Patent and any reissue thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patent and/or the invention disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set hand and seal this day of February, 2002. 2003

RECORDED: 05/22/2003

NEC CORPORATION

Masao Maruyama

Title: Chief Manager

Planning Division Intellectual Asset Operations Unit

narmama

PATENT REEL: 014093 FRAME: 0571